



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01200319	March 19, 2020 11:00 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E1S51
District:	District 1		Counties:	SARASOTA	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	80 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44002715201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 758 Drainage Improvements					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HEAVY CIVIL INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$407,080.90	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$826,877.00	203.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 8

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S51
District: District 1 **Counties:** SARASOTA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44002715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 758 Drainage Improvements

The improvements under this Contract consist of drainage improvements, milling and resurfacing, full depth pavement reconstruction, signing and pavement marking, sidewalks, and shoulder treatment on SR 758 (Higel Avenue), from Little Pond Lane to Somerset Drive in Sarasota County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the Expedite application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44002715201		(1.000) LS	43,000.00000	43,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44002715201		(80.000) DA (LS)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		33.000 CY	39.00000	1,287.00	500.00000	16,500.00		
0020 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44002715201		(23.000) SY (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,520.000 ED	0.30000	456.00	1.00000	1,520.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		960.000 ED	0.17000	163.20	1.00000	960.00		
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		10.000 LF	6.15000	61.50	25.00000	250.00		
0040 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		8.000 EA	5.60000	44.80	50.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 99		188.000	12.15000	2,284.20	30.00000	5,640.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050 0104 10 3		1,422.000	2.75000	3,910.50	2.50000	3,555.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0055 0104 11		25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	750.00		
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0060 0104 12		21.000	40.00000	840.00	15.00000	315.00		
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		LF						
0065 0104 15		2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		EA						
0070 0104 18		2.000	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0075 0107 1		1.610	1,120.00000	1,803.20	1,000.00000	1,610.00		
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0080 0107 2		1.340	1,120.00000	1,500.80	1,000.00000	1,340.00		
MOWING		AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0108 1		(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44002715201			LS						
0090	0110 1 1		(0.300)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44002715201			AC (LS)						
0095	0110 4 10		44.000	12.00000	528.00	100.00000	4,400.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0100	0110 7 1		6.000	115.00000	690.00	500.00000	3,000.00		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0105	0120 1		167.000	29.00000	4,843.00	65.00000	10,855.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0110	0120 6		13.000	70.00000	910.00	500.00000	6,500.00		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0115	0160 4		148.000	25.00000	3,700.00	150.00000	22,200.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0120	0285701		222.000	45.00000	9,990.00	150.00000	33,300.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0125	0285710		104.000	63.90000	6,645.60	150.00000	15,600.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10			SY						
0130	0327 70 1		77.000	28.60000	2,202.20	60.00000	4,620.00		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0135	0327 70 5		260.000	27.50000	7,150.00	35.00000	9,100.00		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0140	0334 1 53		33.200	197.00000	6,540.40	600.00000	19,920.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0145	0337 7 82		18.800	222.50000	4,183.00	800.00000	15,040.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0150	0400 1 2		2.300	7,700.00000	17,710.00	5,500.00000	12,650.00		
CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS			CY						
0155	0425 1541		4.000	4,615.00000	18,460.00	16,500.00000	66,000.00		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						
0160	0425 2 41		1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00		
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'			EA						
0165	0430175112		18.000	107.00000	1,926.00	200.00000	3,600.00		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0430175124		399.000	117.00000	46,683.00	150.00000	59,850.00		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		LF						
0175 0430880 01		1.000	7,200.00000	7,200.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		
FLAP GATES, 0-24"		EA						
0180 0430886 24		1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
MANATEE GRATE FOR 24" PIPE, UNHINGED		EA						
0185 0436 1 1		514.000	240.00000	123,360.00	300.00000	154,200.00		
TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD		LF						
0190 0522 2		22.000	79.00000	1,738.00	100.00000	2,200.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0195 0530 1		2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		CY						
0200 0570 1 2		1,064.000	4.15000	4,415.60	5.00000	5,320.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0205 0710 11101		0.053	1,450.00000	76.85	12,500.00000	662.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0210 0710 11201		0.053	1,450.00000	76.85	12,500.00000	662.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0215 0999 25		(1.000)	16,632.00000	16,632.00	16,632.00000	16,632.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44002715201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$401,211.70		\$819,052.00		
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0710 90		(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44002715201		LS						
0225 0711 16101		0.053	8,200.00000	434.60	12,500.00000	662.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0230 0711 16201		0.053	8,200.00000	434.60	12,500.00000	662.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$5,869.20		\$7,825.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$407,080.90		\$826,877.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01200319	March 19, 2020	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1S51
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.